S POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
) FEB 2 8 2011
) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
) IPCB Case No. 03-21) Citizen Civil Enforcement Action
) Land – Water
)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 25, 2011, I filed with the Office of the Clerk

of the Pollution Control Board a Notice of Dismissal, a copy of which is herewith served upon

you.

ii i

THE STOLAR PARTNERSHIP LLP

By:

Dale E. Hermeling John B. Greenberg 911 Washington Ave., 7th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63101 Phone: 314-231-2800 Fax: 314-436-8400

Attorneys for Complainant Clean The Uniform Company-Highland

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing Notice of Dismissal was mailed, first class, to the following on February 25, 2011:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 600 S. Second Street, Suite 402 Springfield, Illinois 62704

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 1000 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 John W. Traeger, Esq. Gallop, Johnson and Newman, L.C. 101 South Hanley, Suite 1600 Clayton, MO 63105

Jan E-H

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

CLEAN THE UNIFORM COMPANY - HIGHLAND,

Complainant,

vs.

i.

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, INC.,

Respondent.

FEB 28 2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

IPCB Case No. 03-21 Citizen Civil Enforcement Action Land – Water

PROOF OF SERVICE

To: See Attached Service List

I, the undersigned, on oath state that on February 25, 2011, I served a Notice of

Dismissal, by first class mail, all proper postage paid, by depositing same in the U.S. Mail, upon

the following persons: See Attached Service List.

THE STOLAR PARTNERSHIP LLP

By: Dale E. Hermeling

John B. Greenberg 911 Washington Ave., 7th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63101 Phone: 314-231-2800 Fax: 314-436-8400

Attorneys for Complainant Clean The Uniform Company-Highland

SERVICE LIST

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 600 S. Second Street, Suite 402 Springfield, Illinois 62704

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 1000 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 John W. Traeger, Esq. Gallop, Johnson and Newman, L.C. 101 South Hanley, Suite 1600 Clayton, MO 63105

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

)

CLEAN THE UNIFORM COMPANY - HIGHLAND,

Complainant,

vs.

1

5

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, INC.,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

COMES NOW Complainant Clean The Uniform Company-Highland and hereby

voluntarily dismisses the above referenced complaint with prejudice.

THE STOLAR PARTNERSHIP LLP

By:

Dale E. Hermeling John B. Greenberg 911 Washington Ave., 7th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63101 Phone: 314-231-2800 Fax: 314-436-8400

Attorneys for Complainant Clean The Uniform Company-Highland

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

FEB 2 8 2011

IPCB Case No. 03-21 Citizen Civil Enforcement Action Land – Water

SERVICE LIST

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 600 S. Second Street, Suite 402 Springfield, Illinois 62704

3

e

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 1000 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 John W. Traeger, Esq. Gallop, Johnson and Newman, L.C. 101 South Hanley, Suite 1600 Clayton, MO 63105